

James R Sullivan Trade Scholarship 2024 Douglas County Fair Foundation

Mr. James R. Sullivan was a long time Douglas County resident that strongly supported 4-H and FFA youth. He worked to provide resources and opportunities for Douglas County youth to learn and grow through agricultural experiences. To honor Mr. Sullivan, a \$1,000 scholarship is offered to a high school graduate who plans to attend a trade school or technical school. Monies will be paid directly to the trade or technical school of their choosing.

Applications will be accepted from February 10, 2024 – March 31, 2024

Eligibility – Applicant must be currently enrolled Douglas County 4-H or FFA youth in good standing. Applicant must plan to attend a trade or technical school for further education.

Applicant		
Name	Age	
Address		
Phone		
Email		
4-H Club		
Graduation diploma from		
Graduation Year		
What Technical/Trade Schools are you consid	lering?	
Name	Name	
Address		
		. <u>.</u>
Desired trade/certification		
Please answer the questions below		
Why are you interested in this skill/trade?		
What types of community service you have performed?		
	Page 1	
What type of projects have you been involved	d with in association to 4-H or FFA?	

Application Requirements & Fund Distribution:

- 1. \$1,000.00 scholarship will be awarded to a graduating high school senior currently enrolled in Douglas County 4-H or FFA and is a member in good standing.
- 2. The applicant must obtain a high school diploma, GED, or a homeschool program equivalent and provide a copy to receive payment to your trade school.
- 3. Scholarship money is paid directly to the program/school after registration is confirmed and you have provided student I.D.
- 4. Applications will be accepted from February 10, 2024- March 31, 2024.
- 5. Applications must be complete and legible submitted by 11:59pm March 31, 2024.

Submit page 1 of the application with 2 Letters of recommendation from any of the below

- 4-H Leader
- o FFA Advisor
- o Employer
- Community member
- o Teacher
- o Mentor

A copy of your high school diploma, GED or Homeschool program completion is required prior to payment being made to the school of your choice.

Submit application and letters of recommendation by email to: DCFairFoundation@outlook.com

Or mail to:

Douglas County Fair Foundation P.O. Box 1557 Castle Rock, CO 80104 *Must be postmarked by March 31, 2024